PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jaycee Murlidar	2005-12-06	
Nathan Ampunan	2005-12-06	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Motors Corporation	Mail Code 482-C23- B21	P.O. Box 300	Detroit	MICHIGAN	48265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	11306235	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029318

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	James D. Stevens
DATE SIGNED:	2005-12-27

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017052 FRAME: 0632

800023951

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-307519 entitled

METHOD FOR ARBITRATING BETWEEN MULTIPLE VEHICLE NAVIGATION SYSTEMS

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the prince of the state of the prince of the state of	* **	
Inventor's signature	Knohu-	Date 12/06/05	
Full name:	JAYCEE MURLIDAR	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN		
Inventor's signature	Maller	Date12/06/05	
Full name:	NATHAN AMPUNAN	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	NOVI, MICHIGAN		

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017052 FRAME: 0633